
             

 

 
 

1 

            

        Department for International Development 

        Abercrombie House 

        Eaglesham Road 

        EAST KILBRIDE 

Chemonics International      Glasgow 

1717 H Street       G75 8EA 

Oxford Road 

NW         Telephone: East Kilbride 01355 84 4000 

Washington DC       Directline:   

20006        File Ref:  PO 7659 

United States       Date:   11th January 2017 

 

        Contract Amendment No: 1 

 

CONTRACT FOR: Support to the Moderate Education Directorates for Teacher Stipends and Set 

Rates 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 7659 

 

With reference to the contractual letter dated 4th December 2016 whereby your firm was engaged to deliver the 

terms of reference detailed at Annex 2 of the Contract, I confirm that the UK Government wishes to make the 

following further amendment to the letter of 4th December 2016: 

 

Section 1 

Form of Contract 

4. Financial Limit 

 

DELETE £3,900,000.00 and INSERT £5,359,854.00. 

 

This amendment relates to an increase in the Financial Limit due to the Dutch Government donating additional 

funding of £1,459,854. 

 

Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date of 

signature on behalf of DFID that you accept the amendment set out herein.  

 

Please note the provision in the contractual letter that the financial limit of the UK Government's liability to the 

Supplier under this engagement shall not exceed the sum specified unless the amount of any such excess has 

been agreed by the Department for International Development in writing before the Supplier takes any action 

which might result in the financial limit being exceeded. 
 

For and on behalf of the    Name:    

Secretary of State   

for International Development   Position:  

 

      Signature: 

 

      Date:   
 

For and on behalf of    Name: 

Chemonics International 

      Position: 

 



             

 

 
 

2 

      Signature: 

 

      Date: 


